1 2	HB 2573 - H AMD 0600 FAILED 3-13-02  By Representative Mielke
3	On page 1 line 12 after (( <del>five dollar</del> ))- strike <u>fifteen</u>
4	<u>dollar-</u> and insert:
5	six dollar-
6	On page 1 line 12 after fee, - strike plus an additional
7	fifteen dollar fee to fund traffic safety education in the public
8	schools,-
9	On page 2 line 30 after ((seven))- strike <u>ten</u> - and insert:
10	<u>eight</u> -
11	On page 2 line 30 after dollars- strike <u>,plus an</u>
12	additional fee of fifteen dollars to fund traffic safety
13	education in the public schools-
14	On page 3 line 36 after <u>deposit</u> - strike <u>fifteen dollars</u> -
15	and insert:
16	one dollar-
17	On page 3 line 38 after <u>and</u> - strike <u>fifteen dollars</u> - and
18	insert the following:
19	one dollar-

**EFFECT:** The fees for a driver's instruction permit and for a driver's license examination are raised by one dollar. One dollar of each driver's instruction permit fee and one dollar of each driver's examination fee are credited to the public safety and education account for use in traffic

safety education in public schools.

LTC -2-